
YLEINEN

  1  53  Tapio Lauronen           K-KUA         Mitsubishi Lancer E5      5  2.22,36                2.30,12  2.22,36

  2  50  Jarkko Särkkä            MhMK          Mitsubishi Lancer E6      5  2.23,17   0,81  0,81   2.26,22  2.23,17

  3  51  Ari Könönen              JyvUA         Mitsubishi Lancer evo     5  2.25,63   2,46  3,27   2.31,68  2.25,63

  4  58  Antti Niemi              RaaUA         Mitsubishi Lancer Evo     5  2.25,67   0,04  3,31   5.53,48  2.25,67

  5  59  Matti Santti             KUA           Mitsubishi Lancer Evolu   5  2.26,33   0,66  3,97   2.31,89  2.26,33

  6  55  Jari Liikkanen           AnkUA         Mitsubishi Lancer E9      5  2.28,75   2,42  6,39   2.30,29  2.28,75

  7  61  Mika Kosunen             KUA           Mitsubishi Colt CZ 3      5  2.28,86   0,11  6,50   2.32,63  2.28,86

  8  56  Timo Roivainen           NilUA         Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6   5  2.29,26   0,40  6,90   2.34,40  2.29,26

  9  13  Jukka Tenho              AnkUA         Toyota MR2                3  2.29,49   0,23  7,13   2.40,03  2.29,49

 10  23  Joonas Kolehmainen       RiiUA         Toyota Starlet            3  2.30,11   0,62  7,75   2.39,44  2.30,11

 11  15  Antti Vilmilä            KuortUA       Toyota Starlet            3  2.30,76   0,65  8,40   2.45,59  2.30,76

 12  44  Jouko Karhumäki          LopUA         VW Golf GTI 16V 2.0       4  2.31,75   0,99  9,39   2.39,49  2.31,75

 13   1  Anssi Ahopelto           KuortUA       Toyota Starlet 1300       2  2.32,24   0,49  9,88   2.43,44  2.32,24

 14  38  Pasi Törmä               RiiUA         Volvo 240                 4  2.32,55   0,31  10,19  4.21,24  2.32,55

 15  47  Jari Toivonen            LopUA         BMW M3                    4  2.32,71   0,16  10,35  2.37,66  2.32,71

 16  30  Jarmo Suokko             PokyUA        Ford Escort XR3           4  2.33,14   0,43  10,78  2.40,79  2.33,14

 17  17  Juha Lusa                KuortUA       Toyota Corolla GT         3  2.33,15   0,01  10,79  2.40,08  2.33,15

 18  29  Jari Lamminsivu          HämUA         Ford Escort RS Cosworth   4  2.33,90   0,75  11,54  2.39,71  2.33,90

 19  31  Jukka Vähämäki           KuortUA       Opel Kadett               4  2.34,02   0,12  11,66  2.36,91  2.34,02

 20  41  Ari Salonen              KokeUA        Ford Escort RS Cosworth   4  2.34,20   0,18  11,84  2.41,60  2.34,20

 21  62  Kari Peltonen            E-TMK/UA      Ford Escort RS Cosworth   5  2.34,39   0,19  12,03  2.43,18  2.34,39

 22  18  Kimmo Kauppinen          SuonUA        Toyota Corolla GT         3  2.34,47   0,08  12,11  2.39,48  2.34,47

 23   2  Marko Paronen            KotkaUA       Toyota Starlet Evo 1      2  2.34,53   0,06  12,17  2.45,48  2.34,53

 24  16  Petri Jussila            AL-Härmä      Toyota Starlet            3  2.35,02   0,49  12,66  2.44,31  2.35,02

 25   9  Mikko Pääkkönen          KiikoisAS     Toyota Starlet            2  2.35,19   0,17  12,83  2.46,10  2.35,19

 26  32  Tarmo Ollila             TamUA         Ford Escort XR3           4  2.35,29   0,10  12,93  2.53,16  2.35,29

 27  20  Aki Mansikkamäki         HämUA         Toyota Starlet            3  2.35,72   0,43  13,36  2.41,78  2.35,72

 28  10  Juha-Pekka Aho           Ika-UA        Toyota Starlet            2  2.36,03   0,31  13,67  6.29,91  2.36,03

 29  36  Janne Hakulinen          RUA           Honda Civic SIR           4  2.36,69   0,66  14,33  2.44,88  2.36,69

 30   6  Jukka Yli-Hellä          HuiUA         Fiat Uno                  2  2.37,15   0,46  14,79  2.46,78  2.37,15

 31  54  Harri Arola              UAU           Mitsubishi Lancer E6      5  2.37,24   0,09  14,88  2.37,24    kesk.

 32  27  Jari Jaakkola            MynUA         Honda Civic Type-R        3  2.37,46   0,22  15,10  3.12,58  2.37,46

 33  19  Teuvo Kuparinen          TerUA         Toyota Starlet            3  2.37,69   0,23  15,33  2.47,10  2.37,69

 34   4  Mika Hautaniemi          KuortUA       Toyota Starlet            2  2.37,73   0,04  15,37  2.47,09  2.37,73

 35   3  Vesa Huupponen           TapUA         Opel Corsa 1.3            2  2.38,03   0,30  15,67  2.47,48  2.38,03

 36  65  Jarkko Hosike            AUA           Mitsubishi Lancer E5      5  2.38,28   0,25  15,92  2.38,28      ---

 37   5  Christian Flemming       Rufak         Toyota Corolla            2  2.38,35   0,07  15,99  2.48,24  2.38,35

 38  42  Markus Hellström         SaloUA        Volvo 240                 4  2.39,20   0,85  16,84  2.44,18  2.39,20

 39  12  Petri Kortesuo           PR-Rac        Nissan Micra KitCar       2  2.39,25   0,05  16,89  2.50,82  2.39,25

 40  64  Martti Latva             E-TMK/UA      Ford Escort RS Cosworth   5  2.39,35   0,10  16,99  2.39,35  2.39,89

 41  25  Harri Ruokonen           TerUA         Toyota Corolla GT         3  2.39,46   0,11  17,10  2.53,55  2.39,46

 42  37  Crazy Mike               RiiUA         BMW evo                   4  2.40,67   1,21  18,31  2.47,51  2.40,67

 43  33  Leif Tuomela             EPUA          Alfa Romeo 1750 GTV       4  2.40,81   0,14  18,45    kesk.  2.40,81

 44  24  Jarkko Laanola           LopUA         Toyota Starlet            3  2.41,12   0,31  18,76  2.58,14  2.41,12

 45  21  Jani Paananen            KongUA        Toyota Corolla GT         3  2.41,93   0,81  19,57  2.50,09  2.41,93

 46  28  Tarmo Ronkainen          LapinlAU      Toyota Starlet            3  2.42,27   0,34  19,91  2.52,78  2.42,27



 47  48  Markus Aitola            JurvanUA      Ford Escort RS 2000       4  2.43,38   1,11  21,02  2.49,56  2.43,38

 48  40  Timo Jaakonsaari         RiiUA         VW 19 Golf GTI 16V        4  2.43,49   0,11  21,13  2.47,43  2.43,49

 49  39  Petri Reinikainen        HyUA          Mercedes Benz 190E        4  2.44,93   1,44  22,57  2.55,71  2.44,93

 50  68  Marjo-Riitta Lunden      HämUA         Toyota Starlet            6  2.46,32   1,39  23,96  2.48,58  2.46,32

 51   8  Sami Pyhälä              UrMos Ry      Skoda Favorit             2  2.48,66   2,34  26,30  2.56,08  2.48,66

 52  71  Toni Elfving             VaToSUA       Nissan Micra 160 SR       1  2.48,99   0,33  26,63  2.48,99  2.53,08

 53  49  Tero Toivonen            YlöUA         Ford Escort RS 2000       4  2.49,98   0,99  27,62  3.01,33  2.49,98

 54  45  Mikko Lassila            TamUA         BMW M3                    4  2.50,22   0,24  27,86  2.55,38  2.50,22

 55  72  Riku-Pekka Kankkunen     SuonUA        Suzuki Ignis Sport        1  2.50,60   0,38  28,24  2.53,53  2.50,60

 56  69  Markku Suvanto           TUA           VW Golf IV                1  2.51,66   1,06  29,30  2.54,97  2.51,66

 57  70  Jari Tuomisto            SAU           Renault Clio 16V          1  2.52,22   0,56  29,86  2.52,22  2.53,15

 58  66  Tiina Sievinen           TamUA         BMW M3                    6  2.57,35   5,13  34,99  2.57,35  3.05,26

 59   7  Matti.J. Tarvainen       OriUA         Skoda F                   2  2.58,25   0,90  35,89  3.03,00  2.58,25

 60  11  Olavi Vainio             HyUA          Daihatsu Charade 1300     2  2.59,22   0,97  36,86  3.15,76  2.59,22

 61  52  Hannu Mäki-Ikola         PokyUA        Mitsubishi Lancer         5  3.06,17   6,95  43,81  3.06,17    kesk.

 62  34  Jani Sahari              HämUA         Ford Escort               4  3.10,81   4,64  48,45  3.10,81    kesk.

     14  Toni Kuhanen             MhMK          Toyota Corolla 1600 GT    3  keskeytys                kesk.      ---

     22  Mikko Rantala            LuuUA         Toyota Starlet            3  keskeytys              stopoh.      ---

     35  Harri Uitto              KauhUA        Toyota MR2                4  keskeytys                kesk.    kesk.

NAISET

  1  68  Marjo-Riitta Lunden      HämUA         Toyota Starlet            6  2.46,32                2.48,58  2.46,32

  2  66  Tiina Sievinen           TamUA         BMW M3                    6  2.57,35   11,03 11,03  2.57,35  3.05,26

JUNIORIT

  1 109  Ari Turunen              K-KUA         Mitsubishi Lancer E5     10  2.26,93                2.32,16  2.26,93

  2 108  Pertti Inovaara          LopUA         Mitsubishi Lancer E4     10  2.28,54   1,61  1,61   2.32,99  2.28,54

  3 111  Ari Noronen              LMM           Mitsubishi Evo 9         10  2.30,76   2,22  3,83   2.34,69  2.30,76

  4 110  Henrik Liukkonen         RiiUA         Subaru Impreza 555       10  2.33,79   3,03  6,86   2.35,85  2.33,79

  5  81  Mikko Ala-Talkkari       LapUA         Toyota Starlet            8  2.33,93   0,14  7,00   2.42,58  2.33,93

  6 114  Jussi Syynimaa           AL-Härmä      Mitsubishi Lancer        10  2.34,37   0,44  7,44   2.39,04  2.34,37

  7 105  Petri Rantanen           LopUA         Ford Escort               9  2.36,57   2,20  9,64   2.44,96  2.36,57

  8 112  Jukka Peräsalo           RDT           Mitsubishi Lancer E6     10  2.38,12   1,55  11,19  3.20,30  2.38,12

  9  90  Tomi Kankaanpää          EPUA          VW 19 Golf GTI 16V        9  2.38,92   0,80  11,99  2.43,86  2.38,92

 10  94  Pekka Mustanoja          HausUA        Opel Kadett GSi 16V       9  2.39,74   0,82  12,81  2.44,88  2.39,74

 11  97  Pauli Nikula             LopUA         Opel Ascona B             9  2.39,97   0,23  13,04  2.47,59  2.39,97

 12  76  Kimmo Roivas             HyUA          Peugeot 106 XSI           7  2.40,11   0,14  13,18  2.52,69  2.40,11

 13 106  Jarkko Roiha             NokUA         Ford Escort RS 2000       9  2.40,35   0,24  13,42  2.48,08  2.40,35

 14  92  Teemu Kvick              UAU           BMW E30                   9  2.40,68   0,33  13,75  2.49,16  2.40,68

 15  73  Elmeri Mäki-Kulmala      ToivakkaAUK   Suzuki Swift S1300        7  2.40,77   0,09  13,84  2.51,39  2.40,77

 16  89  Juha Arminen             RiiUA         Opel Ascona B             9  2.41,03   0,26  14,10  2.47,16  2.41,03

 17 113  Matti Kontkanen          K-KUA         Audi Coupe S2            10  2.41,13   0,10  14,20  2.41,13      ---

 18 102  Petri Lehtinen           VihUA         VW 19 Golf GTI            9  2.41,59   0,46  14,66  2.50,38  2.41,59

 19  84  Mikko Laakso             TerUA         Toyota Starlet            8  2.42,02   0,43  15,09  2.47,67  2.42,02

 20  91  Jarkko Lankinen          VaToSUA       Ford Escort RS 2000       9  2.42,13   0,11  15,20  2.48,59  2.42,13

 21  86  Erkki Lepola             RiiUA         Toyota Corolla GT         8  2.42,48   0,35  15,55  2.53,97  2.42,48

 22  83  Olli-Pekka Kononen       VuorikemianMK Toyota Starlet            8  2.42,81   0,33  15,88  2.50,53  2.42,81



 23  82  Lauri Paananen           KongUA        Toyota Corolla GT         8  2.43,80   0,99  16,87  2.48,21  2.43,80

 24  75  Sami Seppänen            Päij-HUA      Suzuki Swift GTI          7  2.43,80   0,00  16,87  2.51,97  2.43,80

 25 103  Marko Lehtonen           LopUA         Opel Kadett GSi 16V       9  2.44,44   0,64  17,51  2.51,93  2.44,44

 26  96  Aapo Rajala              VeSa          Ford Escort RS 2000       9  2.44,99   0,55  18,06  2.52,76  2.44,99

 27 100  Tapio Pekko              HyUA          Ford Escort RS 2000       9  2.48,46   3,47  21,53  2.54,65  2.48,46

 28 107  Jukka Leppänen           HämUA         Ford Escort RS 2000       9  2.48,48   0,02  21,55  2.55,84  2.48,48

 29  88  Sami Matikainen          NokUA         Ford Escort               9  2.49,59   1,11  22,66  2.49,59  2.51,01

 30  93  Tero Silanterä           TUA           Ford Escort RS 2000       9  2.50,03   0,44  23,10    kesk.  2.50,03

 31  77  Mikko Tonttila           HausUA        Ford Escort GT            7  2.51,44   1,41  24,51  2.58,37  2.51,44

 32 101  Lauri Laine              L-H UA        VW Scirocco GTI           9  2.52,21   0,77  25,28  3.02,47  2.52,21

 33  87  Sampsa Kurki             ValUA         Toyota Starlet            8  2.52,59   0,38  25,66  2.52,59    kesk.

 34  79  Jouni Salonen            LopUA         Nissan Micra 1.3 S        7  2.53,32   0,73  26,39  3.01,19  2.53,32

 35  74  Janne Siikonen           HyUA          Vauxhall Nova             7  2.54,16   0,84  27,23  3.12,39  2.54,16

 36  99  Timo Lehtinen            LahUA         VW 19 Golf GTI            9  2.55,90   1,74  28,97  3.04,75  2.55,90

 37  80  Matti Siikala            OriUA         Skoda Favorit             7  2.55,94   0,04  29,01  2.59,51  2.55,94

 38  95  Vesa Roihas              HyUA          Peugeot 205 GTI 1900      9  2.56,51   0,57  29,58  3.03,02  2.56,51

 39  85  Antti Niemi              TamUA         VW 17 Golf GTI            8  2.58,44   1,93  31,51  2.58,44    kesk.

NUORET

  1 116  Anssi Pohjus             KauhUA        Honda Civic Type-R       11  2.36,98                2.41,09  2.36,98

  2 122  Otto Kadenius            VihUA         Toyota Starlet           11  2.40,47   3,49  3,49   2.46,28  2.40,47

  3 118  Otto Lahti               PaiUA         Toyota Corolla GT        11  2.40,48   0,01  3,50   2.55,00  2.40,48

  4 115  Henri Tuomisto           SAU           Renault Clio 16V         11  2.43,24   2,76  6,26   2.50,20  2.43,24

  5 120  Kristian Kiviniemi       ParkUA        Toyota Starlet           11  2.44,42   1,18  7,44   2.58,51  2.44,42

  6 123  Antti Könönen            ToivakkaAUK   Suzuki Swift GTI         11  2.48,78   4,36  11,80  2.55,44  2.48,78

  7 121  Riku Peltola             UAU           Lada 1200                11  2.49,81   1,03  12,83  2.55,51  2.49,81

  8 119  Jani Virta               VihUA         Toyota Starlet           11  2.53,61   3,80  16,63  3.07,25  2.53,61

  9 124  Anton Pohjonen           HyUA          VW 17 Golf GTI           11  2.55,48   1,87  18,50    kesk.  2.55,48

 10 117  Niko-Pekka Nieminen      KySUA         Toyota Starlet           11  3.01,41   5,93  24,43    kesk.  3.01,41

SENIORIT

  1 127  Kari Roivainen           NilUA         Mitsubishi Lancer E6.5   12  2.34,32                2.39,06  2.34,32

HISTORIC

  1 140  Ilpo Rantala             LopUA         Opel Ascona B            16  2.39,92                2.45,99  2.39,92

  2 138  Markku Taipale           TapUA         Opel Ascona A            16  2.42,08   2,16  2,16   2.43,71  2.42,08

  3 141  Mika Virta               VihUA         Ford Escort RS 2000      16  2.44,20   2,12  4,28   2.50,12  2.44,20

  4 130  Pentti Kauppinen         LMM           Porsche 911              14  2.44,91   0,71  4,99   2.47,24  2.44,91

  5 134  Miika Leino              LopUA         Fiat 124 Special T       15  2.46,31   1,40  6,39   2.53,04  2.46,31

  6 132  Sverre Norrgård          AnkUA         BMW 2002 TI              14  2.46,80   0,49  6,88   2.52,22  2.46,80

  7 143  Riku Rantanen            Poppoo        Ford Escort 1300 GT      13  2.48,29   1,49  8,37   2.54,66  2.48,29

  8 137  Juha-Pekka Jauhiainen    HyUA          Ford Escort 1600         15  2.48,68   0,39  8,76   2.59,50  2.48,68

  9 128  Roger Magnusson          PoSUA         Renault 8 Gordini        13  2.53,79   5,11  13,87  2.53,79  3.19,69

 10 142  Seppo Järvinen           P-HUA         Opel Ascona A            16  2.57,19   3,40  17,27  2.57,19  2.59,27

 11 136  Henri Savolainen         KesUA         Talbot 1600 ti           15  2.59,56   2,37  19,64  3.06,10  2.59,56

 12 131  Hannu Rinne              HyUA          Opel Rallye Kadett       14  3.00,15   0,59  20,23  3.10,53  3.00,15

 13 129  Kari Erkintalo           NoorUA/MK     Austin Cooper S          13  3.13,02   12,87 33,10  3.13,02  3.33,03



    135  Petri Pimiä              HausUA        Datsun 1600 SSS          15  keskeytys                kesk.      ---

Luokka 1

  1  71  Toni Elfving             VaToSUA       Nissan Micra 160 SR       1  2.48,99                2.48,99  2.53,08

  2  72  Riku-Pekka Kankkunen     SuonUA        Suzuki Ignis Sport        1  2.50,60   1,61  1,61   2.53,53  2.50,60

  3  69  Markku Suvanto           TUA           VW Golf IV                1  2.51,66   1,06  2,67   2.54,97  2.51,66

  4  70  Jari Tuomisto            SAU           Renault Clio 16V          1  2.52,22   0,56  3,23   2.52,22  2.53,15

Luokka 2

  1   1  Anssi Ahopelto           KuortUA       Toyota Starlet 1300       2  2.32,24                2.43,44  2.32,24

  2   2  Marko Paronen            KotkaUA       Toyota Starlet Evo 1      2  2.34,53   2,29  2,29   2.45,48  2.34,53

  3   9  Mikko Pääkkönen          KiikoisAS     Toyota Starlet            2  2.35,19   0,66  2,95   2.46,10  2.35,19

  4  10  Juha-Pekka Aho           Ika-UA        Toyota Starlet            2  2.36,03   0,84  3,79   6.29,91  2.36,03

  5   6  Jukka Yli-Hellä          HuiUA         Fiat Uno                  2  2.37,15   1,12  4,91   2.46,78  2.37,15

  6   4  Mika Hautaniemi          KuortUA       Toyota Starlet            2  2.37,73   0,58  5,49   2.47,09  2.37,73

  7   3  Vesa Huupponen           TapUA         Opel Corsa 1.3            2  2.38,03   0,30  5,79   2.47,48  2.38,03

  8   5  Christian Flemming       Rufak         Toyota Corolla            2  2.38,35   0,32  6,11   2.48,24  2.38,35

  9  12  Petri Kortesuo           PR-Rac        Nissan Micra KitCar       2  2.39,25   0,90  7,01   2.50,82  2.39,25

 10   8  Sami Pyhälä              UrMos Ry      Skoda Favorit             2  2.48,66   9,41  16,42  2.56,08  2.48,66

 11   7  Matti.J. Tarvainen       OriUA         Skoda F                   2  2.58,25   9,59  26,01  3.03,00  2.58,25

 12  11  Olavi Vainio             HyUA          Daihatsu Charade 1300     2  2.59,22   0,97  26,98  3.15,76  2.59,22

Luokka 3

  1  13  Jukka Tenho              AnkUA         Toyota MR2                3  2.29,49                2.40,03  2.29,49

  2  23  Joonas Kolehmainen       RiiUA         Toyota Starlet            3  2.30,11   0,62  0,62   2.39,44  2.30,11

  3  15  Antti Vilmilä            KuortUA       Toyota Starlet            3  2.30,76   0,65  1,27   2.45,59  2.30,76

  4  17  Juha Lusa                KuortUA       Toyota Corolla GT         3  2.33,15   2,39  3,66   2.40,08  2.33,15

  5  18  Kimmo Kauppinen          SuonUA        Toyota Corolla GT         3  2.34,47   1,32  4,98   2.39,48  2.34,47

  6  16  Petri Jussila            AL-Härmä      Toyota Starlet            3  2.35,02   0,55  5,53   2.44,31  2.35,02

  7  20  Aki Mansikkamäki         HämUA         Toyota Starlet            3  2.35,72   0,70  6,23   2.41,78  2.35,72

  8  27  Jari Jaakkola            MynUA         Honda Civic Type-R        3  2.37,46   1,74  7,97   3.12,58  2.37,46

  9  19  Teuvo Kuparinen          TerUA         Toyota Starlet            3  2.37,69   0,23  8,20   2.47,10  2.37,69

 10  25  Harri Ruokonen           TerUA         Toyota Corolla GT         3  2.39,46   1,77  9,97   2.53,55  2.39,46

 11  24  Jarkko Laanola           LopUA         Toyota Starlet            3  2.41,12   1,66  11,63  2.58,14  2.41,12

 12  21  Jani Paananen            KongUA        Toyota Corolla GT         3  2.41,93   0,81  12,44  2.50,09  2.41,93

 13  28  Tarmo Ronkainen          LapinlAU      Toyota Starlet            3  2.42,27   0,34  12,78  2.52,78  2.42,27

     14  Toni Kuhanen             MhMK          Toyota Corolla 1600 GT    3  keskeytys                kesk.      ---

     22  Mikko Rantala            LuuUA         Toyota Starlet            3  keskeytys              stopoh.      ---

Luokka 4

  1  44  Jouko Karhumäki          LopUA         VW Golf GTI 16V 2.0       4  2.31,75                2.39,49  2.31,75

  2  38  Pasi Törmä               RiiUA         Volvo 240                 4  2.32,55   0,80  0,80   4.21,24  2.32,55

  3  47  Jari Toivonen            LopUA         BMW M3                    4  2.32,71   0,16  0,96   2.37,66  2.32,71

  4  30  Jarmo Suokko             PokyUA        Ford Escort XR3           4  2.33,14   0,43  1,39   2.40,79  2.33,14

  5  29  Jari Lamminsivu          HämUA         Ford Escort RS Cosworth   4  2.33,90   0,76  2,15   2.39,71  2.33,90

  6  31  Jukka Vähämäki           KuortUA       Opel Kadett               4  2.34,02   0,12  2,27   2.36,91  2.34,02

  7  41  Ari Salonen              KokeUA        Ford Escort RS Cosworth   4  2.34,20   0,18  2,45   2.41,60  2.34,20



  8  32  Tarmo Ollila             TamUA         Ford Escort XR3           4  2.35,29   1,09  3,54   2.53,16  2.35,29

  9  36  Janne Hakulinen          RUA           Honda Civic SIR           4  2.36,69   1,40  4,94   2.44,88  2.36,69

 10  42  Markus Hellström         SaloUA        Volvo 240                 4  2.39,20   2,51  7,45   2.44,18  2.39,20

 11  37  Crazy Mike               RiiUA         BMW evo                   4  2.40,67   1,47  8,92   2.47,51  2.40,67

 12  33  Leif Tuomela             EPUA          Alfa Romeo 1750 GTV       4  2.40,81   0,14  9,06     kesk.  2.40,81

 13  48  Markus Aitola            JurvanUA      Ford Escort RS 2000       4  2.43,38   2,57  11,63  2.49,56  2.43,38

 14  40  Timo Jaakonsaari         RiiUA         VW 19 Golf GTI 16V        4  2.43,49   0,11  11,74  2.47,43  2.43,49

 15  39  Petri Reinikainen        HyUA          Mercedes Benz 190E        4  2.44,93   1,44  13,18  2.55,71  2.44,93

 16  49  Tero Toivonen            YlöUA         Ford Escort RS 2000       4  2.49,98   5,05  18,23  3.01,33  2.49,98

 17  45  Mikko Lassila            TamUA         BMW M3                    4  2.50,22   0,24  18,47  2.55,38  2.50,22

 18  34  Jani Sahari              HämUA         Ford Escort               4  3.10,81   20,59 39,06  3.10,81    kesk.

     35  Harri Uitto              KauhUA        Toyota MR2                4  keskeytys                kesk.    kesk.

Luokka 5

  1  53  Tapio Lauronen           K-KUA         Mitsubishi Lancer E5      5  2.22,36                2.30,12  2.22,36

  2  50  Jarkko Särkkä            MhMK          Mitsubishi Lancer E6      5  2.23,17   0,81  0,81   2.26,22  2.23,17

  3  51  Ari Könönen              JyvUA         Mitsubishi Lancer evo     5  2.25,63   2,46  3,27   2.31,68  2.25,63

  4  58  Antti Niemi              RaaUA         Mitsubishi Lancer Evo     5  2.25,67   0,04  3,31   5.53,48  2.25,67

  5  59  Matti Santti             KUA           Mitsubishi Lancer Evolu   5  2.26,33   0,66  3,97   2.31,89  2.26,33

  6  55  Jari Liikkanen           AnkUA         Mitsubishi Lancer E9      5  2.28,75   2,42  6,39   2.30,29  2.28,75

  7  61  Mika Kosunen             KUA           Mitsubishi Colt CZ 3      5  2.28,86   0,11  6,50   2.32,63  2.28,86

  8  56  Timo Roivainen           NilUA         Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6   5  2.29,26   0,40  6,90   2.34,40  2.29,26

  9  62  Kari Peltonen            E-TMK/UA      Ford Escort RS Cosworth   5  2.34,39   5,13  12,03  2.43,18  2.34,39

 10  54  Harri Arola              UAU           Mitsubishi Lancer E6      5  2.37,24   2,85  14,88  2.37,24    kesk.

 11  65  Jarkko Hosike            AUA           Mitsubishi Lancer E5      5  2.38,28   1,04  15,92  2.38,28      ---

 12  64  Martti Latva             E-TMK/UA      Ford Escort RS Cosworth   5  2.39,35   1,07  16,99  2.39,35  2.39,89

 13  52  Hannu Mäki-Ikola         PokyUA        Mitsubishi Lancer         5  3.06,17   26,82 43,81  3.06,17    kesk.Luokka 6

Luokka 6

  1  68  Marjo-Riitta Lunden      HämUA         Toyota Starlet            6  2.46,32                2.48,58  2.46,32

  2  66  Tiina Sievinen           TamUA         BMW M3                    6  2.57,35   11,03 11,03  2.57,35  3.05,26

Luokka 7

  1  76  Kimmo Roivas             HyUA          Peugeot 106 XSI           7  2.40,11                2.52,69  2.40,11

  2  73  Elmeri Mäki-Kulmala      ToivakkaAUK   Suzuki Swift S1300        7  2.40,77   0,66  0,66   2.51,39  2.40,77

  3  75  Sami Seppänen            Päij-HUA      Suzuki Swift GTI          7  2.43,80   3,03  3,69   2.51,97  2.43,80

  4  77  Mikko Tonttila           HausUA        Ford Escort GT            7  2.51,44   7,64  11,33  2.58,37  2.51,44

  5  79  Jouni Salonen            LopUA         Nissan Micra 1.3 S        7  2.53,32   1,88  13,21  3.01,19  2.53,32

  6  74  Janne Siikonen           HyUA          Vauxhall Nova             7  2.54,16   0,84  14,05  3.12,39  2.54,16

  7  80  Matti Siikala            OriUA         Skoda Favorit             7  2.55,94   1,78  15,83  2.59,51  2.55,94

Luokka 8

  1  81  Mikko Ala-Talkkari       LapUA         Toyota Starlet            8  2.33,93                2.42,58  2.33,93

  2  84  Mikko Laakso             TerUA         Toyota Starlet            8  2.42,02   8,09  8,09   2.47,67  2.42,02

  3  86  Erkki Lepola             RiiUA         Toyota Corolla GT         8  2.42,48   0,46  8,55   2.53,97  2.42,48

  4  83  Olli-Pekka Kononen       VuorikemianMK Toyota Starlet            8  2.42,81   0,33  8,88   2.50,53  2.42,81

  5  82  Lauri Paananen           KongUA        Toyota Corolla GT         8  2.43,80   0,99  9,87   2.48,21  2.43,80

  6  87  Sampsa Kurki             ValUA         Toyota Starlet            8  2.52,59   8,79  18,66  2.52,59    kesk.

  7  85  Antti Niemi              TamUA         VW 17 Golf GTI            8  2.58,44   5,85  24,51  2.58,44    kesk.



Luokka 9

  1 105  Petri Rantanen           LopUA         Ford Escort               9  2.36,57                2.44,96  2.36,57

  2  90  Tomi Kankaanpää          EPUA          VW 19 Golf GTI 16V        9  2.38,92   2,35  2,35   2.43,86  2.38,92

  3  94  Pekka Mustanoja          HausUA        Opel Kadett GSi 16V       9  2.39,74   0,82  3,17   2.44,88  2.39,74

  4  97  Pauli Nikula             LopUA         Opel Ascona B             9  2.39,97   0,23  3,40   2.47,59  2.39,97

  5 106  Jarkko Roiha             NokUA         Ford Escort RS 2000       9  2.40,35   0,38  3,78   2.48,08  2.40,35

  6  92  Teemu Kvick              UAU           BMW E30                   9  2.40,68   0,33  4,11   2.49,16  2.40,68

  7  89  Juha Arminen             RiiUA         Opel Ascona B             9  2.41,03   0,35  4,46   2.47,16  2.41,03

  8 102  Petri Lehtinen           VihUA         VW 19 Golf GTI            9  2.41,59   0,56  5,02   2.50,38  2.41,59

  9  91  Jarkko Lankinen          VaToSUA       Ford Escort RS 2000       9  2.42,13   0,54  5,56   2.48,59  2.42,13

 10 103  Marko Lehtonen           LopUA         Opel Kadett GSi 16V       9  2.44,44   2,31  7,87   2.51,93  2.44,44

 11  96  Aapo Rajala              VeSa          Ford Escort RS 2000       9  2.44,99   0,55  8,42   2.52,76  2.44,99

 12 100  Tapio Pekko              HyUA          Ford Escort RS 2000       9  2.48,46   3,47  11,89  2.54,65  2.48,46

 13 107  Jukka Leppänen           HämUA         Ford Escort RS 2000       9  2.48,48   0,02  11,91  2.55,84  2.48,48

 14  88  Sami Matikainen          NokUA         Ford Escort               9  2.49,59   1,11  13,02  2.49,59  2.51,01

 15  93  Tero Silanterä           TUA           Ford Escort RS 2000       9  2.50,03   0,44  13,46    kesk.  2.50,03

 16 101  Lauri Laine              L-H UA        VW Scirocco GTI           9  2.52,21   2,18  15,64  3.02,47  2.52,21

 17  99  Timo Lehtinen            LahUA         VW 19 Golf GTI            9  2.55,90   3,69  19,33  3.04,75  2.55,90

 18  95  Vesa Roihas              HyUA          Peugeot 205 GTI 1900      9  2.56,51   0,61  19,94  3.03,02  2.56,51

Luokka 10

  1 109  Ari Turunen              K-KUA         Mitsubishi Lancer E5     10  2.26,93                2.32,16  2.26,93

  2 108  Pertti Inovaara          LopUA         Mitsubishi Lancer E4     10  2.28,54   1,61  1,61   2.32,99  2.28,54

  3 111  Ari Noronen              LMM           Mitsubishi Evo 9         10  2.30,76   2,22  3,83   2.34,69  2.30,76

  4 110  Henrik Liukkonen         RiiUA         Subaru Impreza 555       10  2.33,79   3,03  6,86   2.35,85  2.33,79

  5 114  Jussi Syynimaa           AL-Härmä      Mitsubishi Lancer        10  2.34,37   0,58  7,44   2.39,04  2.34,37

  6 112  Jukka Peräsalo           RDT           Mitsubishi Lancer E6     10  2.38,12   3,75  11,19  3.20,30  2.38,12

  7 113  Matti Kontkanen          K-KUA         Audi Coupe S2            10  2.41,13   3,01  14,20  2.41,13      ---

Luokka 11

  1 116  Anssi Pohjus             KauhUA        Honda Civic Type-R       11  2.36,98                2.41,09  2.36,98

  2 122  Otto Kadenius            VihUA         Toyota Starlet           11  2.40,47   3,49  3,49   2.46,28  2.40,47

  3 118  Otto Lahti               PaiUA         Toyota Corolla GT        11  2.40,48   0,01  3,50   2.55,00  2.40,48

  4 115  Henri Tuomisto           SAU           Renault Clio 16V         11  2.43,24   2,76  6,26   2.50,20  2.43,24

  5 120  Kristian Kiviniemi       ParkUA        Toyota Starlet           11  2.44,42   1,18  7,44   2.58,51  2.44,42

  6 123  Antti Könönen            ToivakkaAUK   Suzuki Swift GTI         11  2.48,78   4,36  11,80  2.55,44  2.48,78

  7 121  Riku Peltola             UAU           Lada 1200                11  2.49,81   1,03  12,83  2.55,51  2.49,81

  8 119  Jani Virta               VihUA         Toyota Starlet           11  2.53,61   3,80  16,63  3.07,25  2.53,61

  9 124  Anton Pohjonen           HyUA          VW 17 Golf GTI           11  2.55,48   1,87  18,50    kesk.  2.55,48

 10 117  Niko-Pekka Nieminen      KySUA         Toyota Starlet           11  3.01,41   5,93  24,43    kesk.  3.01,41

Luokka 12

  1 127  Kari Roivainen           NilUA         Mitsubishi Lancer E6.5   12  2.34,32                2.39,06  2.34,32

Luokka 13

  1 143  Riku Rantanen            Poppoo        Ford Escort 1300 GT      13  2.48,29                2.54,66  2.48,29

  2 128  Roger Magnusson          PoSUA         Renault 8 Gordini        13  2.53,79   5,50  5,50   2.53,79  3.19,69

  3 129  Kari Erkintalo           NoorUA/MK     Austin Cooper S          13  3.13,02   19,23 24,73  3.13,02  3.33,03



Luokka 14

  1 130  Pentti Kauppinen         LMM           Porsche 911              14  2.44,91                2.47,24  2.44,91

  2 132  Sverre Norrgård          AnkUA         BMW 2002 TI              14  2.46,80   1,89  1,89   2.52,22  2.46,80

  3 131  Hannu Rinne              HyUA          Opel Rallye Kadett       14  3.00,15   13,35 15,24  3.10,53  3.00,15

Luokka 15

  1 134  Miika Leino              LopUA         Fiat 124 Special T       15  2.46,31                2.53,04  2.46,31

  2 137  Juha-Pekka Jauhiainen    HyUA          Ford Escort 1600         15  2.48,68   2,37  2,37   2.59,50  2.48,68

  3 136  Henri Savolainen         KesUA         Talbot 1600 ti           15  2.59,56   10,88 13,25  3.06,10  2.59,56

    135  Petri Pimiä              HausUA        Datsun 1600 SSS          15  keskeytys                kesk.      ---

Luokka 16

  1 140  Ilpo Rantala             LopUA         Opel Ascona B            16  2.39,92                2.45,99  2.39,92

  2 138  Markku Taipale           TapUA         Opel Ascona A            16  2.42,08   2,16  2,16   2.43,71  2.42,08

  3 141  Mika Virta               VihUA         Ford Escort RS 2000      16  2.44,20   2,12  4,28   2.50,12  2.44,20

  4 142  Seppo Järvinen           P-HUA         Opel Ascona A            16  2.57,19   12,99 17,27  2.57,19  2.59,27


